# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM466555

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KOMPOFERM GMBH		08/17/2015	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZERO WASTE ENERGY, LLC	
Street Address:	3470 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite A215	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94549	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4339273	SMARTFERM

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

trademarks@schwabe.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128910206276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean M. Briggs
SIGNATURE:	/Sean M. Briggs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0107

## **CONFIRMITORY ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, KOMPOFERM GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (company with limited liability) organized under the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Max-Planck-Strasse 15, 33428 MARIENFELD GERMANY, is the sole and exclusive owner of the word mark "SMARTFERM," which is registered in the USA, Canada, Mexico and the Dominican Republic as listed in the attached **EXHIBIT A** (the "Mark");

Whereas, ZERO WASTE ENERGY, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 3470 Mt. Diablo Blvd, Suite A215, LAFAYETTE, CALIFORNIA 94549 is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and the related trademark registrations:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Euro to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the Mark as set forth in **EXHIBIT A**, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said trademarks are granted or renewed as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

1

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this instrument in the below identified U.S. Trademark in favor of the assignee, ASSIGNEE.

Karlguenter Eggersmann Print Name	
Signature Signature	
Chief Executive Officer Title	
Angust 17, 2015 Date	
ASSIGNEE ZERO WASTE ENERGY, LLC, by:	
Eric D. Herbert Print Name	_
Signature Signature	
Chief Executive Officer Title	
June 30, 2015 Date	

**ASSIGNOR** 

KOMPOFERM GMBH, by:

# **EXHIBIT A**

Assignment from KOMPOFERM GmbH to ZERO WASTE ENERGY, LLC dated the of June 2015.

# **Trademark Registrations**

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date
USA	SMARTFERM	4339273	May 21, 2013
CANADA	SMARTFERM	847509	April 4, 2013
MEXICO	SMARTFERM	1290600	
DOMINICAN	SMARTFERM	194429	
REPUBLIC			

3

**RECORDED: 03/21/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0110